TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K. Hansotia & Co., Inc.		11/15/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black OPS LLC		
Street Address:	7815 WEST 4TH AVENUE		
City:	HIALEAH		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33014		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3967721	DRAGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (847)510-0710

 Phone:
 954-389-4846

Email: docketing@gmgip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pablo Meles

Address Line 1: 304 Indian Trace #750
Address Line 4: Weston, FLORIDA 33326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7473-202 DRAGO ASSIGNMT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pablo Meles
Signature:	/pablo meles/
Date:	11/16/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=DRAGO_SignedAssignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 396/72

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment,"), effective as of November 15, 2011 is entered by K. Hansotia & Co., Inc., a corporation of Florida with an address at 3705 NW 115 Avenue, Bay #5, Miami, FL 33178 ("Assignor") with Black OPS LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida with an address at 7815 WEST 4TH AVENUE, HIALEAH FL 33014 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor is willing to assign, trademark rights in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3967721 for the mark DRAGO (hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Trademark") and the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Trademark, free and clear of all Liens, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignce of its entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.
- 2. The parties hereto authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademark.
- 3. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida without regard to the conflicts of law principles thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

K. Hansotia & Co., Inc.

Kaizad Hansofia, Director/President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Dade

RECORDED: 11/16/2011

On this 15 day of November, 2011, before me, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid. personally appeared Kaizad Hansotia, Director of K. Hansotia & Co., Inc., a Florida corporation, Mr. Hansotia known by me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed in the capacity therein stated.

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires: ///23 12.

ZERSIS M. MINOCHER, MY COMMISSION # DD840530 EXPIRES November 23, 2012 Bonded through StateFarm Fidelity Surety Bond Department

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0798